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AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2002 levy of property taxes in King County for
collection in the year 2003.

PREAMBLE:

In accordance with state law, the city of Seattle and the state of Washington have separately

certified to the county assessor the city and state 2002 property tax levy for collection in 2003.

The remaining taxing districts in the county certified to the county council the levy amounts

desired to be imposed this year for collection in 2003.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The county assessor of King County has certified to the metropolitan King County
council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to $225,069,320,619 and
as adjusted for senior citizens exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381 and for omitted assessments in
accordance with RCW 84.40.080 is $222,198,368,780.

SECTION 2. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund estimated
expenditures for the year 2003 as listed in this section. These amounts do not include the total of estimated
revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net
from bond warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for
property taxes available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property and any increase
in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax monies
needed, the council was cognizant of this sum and it is therefore included in the following levy totals.

FUND TAX
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COUNTY
CURRENT EXPENSE $223,966,959
HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH 4,565,552
VETERANS’ AID 2,054,498
RIVER IMPROVEMENT 2,428,663
INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT 50,000
BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED 14,621,393
AFIS 10,826,549
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS 31,000,000
CONSERVATION FUTURES 14,006,491
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 54,087,223

TOTAL COUNTY 357,607,328

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS 59,554,946

SECTION 3. The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing
districts:
PORT OF SEATTLE 58,000,000

CITIES AND TOWNS

ALGONA 519,615
AUBURN (King County portion only) 12,075,893
BEAUX ARTS 93,897
BELLEVUE 25,214,248
BLACK DIAMOND 764,442
BOTHELL (King County portion only) 3,929,894
BURIEN 4,071,652
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CARNATION

CLYDE HILL
COVINGTON

DES MOINES
DUVALL
ENUMCLAW
FEDERAL WAY
HUNTS POINT
ISSAQUAH
KENMORE

KENT

KIRKLAND

LAKE FOREST PARK
MAPLE VALLEY
MEDINA

MERCER ISLAND
MILTON (King County portion only)
NEWCASTLE
NORMANDY PARK
NORTH BEND
PACIFIC (King County portion only)
REDMOND

RENTON

SAMMAMISH

211,295
712,394
1,428,696
2,603,812
762,880
1,572,447
7,941,877
222,335
4,078,143
3,348,036
23,479,266
11,477,150
2,479,258
1,848,227
2,006,774
8,594,153
142,159
2,773,556
1,265,227
868,121
567,654
13,438,470
19,530,971

14,560,000
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SEATAC

SHORELINE

SKYKOMISH

SNOQUALMIE

TUKWILA

WOODINVILLE

YARROW POINT
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS
WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS

BRYN MAWR - LAKERIDGE
FIRE DISTRICTS

2
4

10

11

13

14

16

17

20

24

25

26

27

9,075,811
6,634,097
47,385
2,049,407
10,135,382
2,431,000
388,872

203,344,496

37,505

5,082,395
8,479,138
7,648,834
2,804,202
1,877,236
594,253
2,903,555
202,304
2,275,030
8,258
1,335,855
3,319,355

886,267
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28

31

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

43

44

45

47

50

49/51 (King County portion only)
TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS
MISCELLANEOUS

RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only)

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1

VASHON MAURY PARKS

NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King Cty only)

576,734
31,896
3,244,324
4,809,702
4,358,302
927,373
11,775,024
2,117,997
2,560,627
4,581,195
2,779,298
1,814,974
123,530
130,958
43,545

77,292,161

72,598,011
2,287,174
11,753,012
2,544,729
90,130
740,073

480,008
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GREEN RIVER FLOOD ZONE
ISSAQUAH LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES

REDMOND LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

SCHOOLS

SEATTLE

FEDERAL WAY

ENUMCLAW

FIFE (King County portion only)
MERCER ISLAND

HIGHLINE

VASHON ISLAND

RENTON

SKYKOMISH

BELLEVUE

RIVERVIEW

AUBURN (King County portion only)
TAHOMA

TUKWILA

SNOQUALMIE VALLEY
ISSAQUAH

SHORELINE

LAKE WASHINGTON

849,889
580,000
570,000

92,493,026

190,252,777
36,600,000
9,624,200
1,525,822
14,405,400
39,700,000
4,811,941
32,077,569
134,000
54,700,000
6,646,000
31,161,137
13,077,215
9,324,323
12,000,000
43,487,926
28,796,110

71,014,147
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KENT 59,104,000
NORTHSHORE (King County portion only) 44,157,566
TOTAL SCHOOLS 702,600,133
GRAND TOTAL $1,550,929,595
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